
Truman (5-10) -vs- Quincy (14-5)
3/7/2026 at Quincy, IL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kade Ruffner (3-1)
Loss: Nick Phillips (4-3)
HBP: Kade Ruffner, Ethan McMasters
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Erick Turgren First: Christopher Viverito Second Base: Michael McGloon 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Truman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 3
Quincy 1 0 1 1 3 6 X 12 12 0

Truman 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colin Mueth cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Oliver Degenhardt ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Nick Steurer 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Tyler Tieman 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Evan Davis 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Charlie Berry dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Shodai Nishihara c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Reed Drabant pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joey Fentress lf 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Tyler Towe rf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Jack Pearson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Phillips p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Holman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elijah Belden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Balistreri p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 6 1 1 9 7

HR: Joey Fentress (1)
CS: Tyler Tieman (1)
HBP: Nick Steurer (1); Evan Davis (1); Shodai Nishihara (1)
E: Oliver Degenhardt (1); Joey Fentress (1); Nick Phillips (1)

Quincy 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Dahlof cf 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Isaiah Fudge ss 5 2 3 1 0 0 4
Payton Mansfield rf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Harry Fandre 1b 4 2 1 1 0 0 0
Cole Erickson dh 2 2 1 2 2 1 1
David Broughton 3b 4 2 2 2 0 0 3
Ari Fivelson lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Patrick Mendiola c 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Keegan Farnaus 2b 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Kade Ruffner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan McMasters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 12 12 11 5 6 8

2B: Payton Mansfield (1); Keegan Farnaus (1)
3B: Harry Fandre (1)
HR: Isaiah Fudge (1); Cole Erickson (1); David Broughton (1); Ari
Fivelson (1)
SB: Isaiah Fudge (1); Keegan Farnaus (2)

Truman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Phillips (L, 4-3) 4.1 6 5 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 21 23 4 4 83
Hayden Holman 0.2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 11
Elijah Belden 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 22
Bryce Balistreri 0.2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 25
Totals 12 12 10 5 6 0 0 0 0 33 38 7 5 141

Quincy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kade Ruffner (W, 3-1) 6.0 5 1 1 1 9 0 0 2 0 21 24 1 6 94
Ethan McMasters 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 2 14
Totals 6 1 1 1 9 0 0 3 0 25 29 2 8 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Truman - Top of 1st TU QUI
Colin Mueth flied out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Oliver Degenhardt struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
Nick Steurer struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Quincy - Bottom of 1st TU QUI
Ben Dahlof struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Isaiah Fudge homered to right field, RBI (2-1 BFB). 0 1
Payton Mansfield doubled to left field (1-0 B). 0 1
Harry Fandre out at first 1b to p (1-0 B); Payton Mansfield advanced to third. 0 1
Cole Erickson struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 0 1

Truman - Top of 2nd TU QUI
Tyler Tieman grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Evan Davis hit by pitch (3-2 BKKBH). 0 1
Charlie Berry reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Evan Davis out at second rf to ss. 0 1
Shodai Nishihara grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 1

Quincy - Bottom of 2nd TU QUI
David Broughton grounded out to p (0-1 S). 0 1
Ari Fivelson struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 0 1
Patrick Mendiola struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFFS). 0 1

Truman - Top of 3rd TU QUI
Joey Fentress singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 1
Tyler Towe struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 1
Colin Mueth grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB); Joey Fentress advanced to second. 0 1
Oliver Degenhardt struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 1

Quincy - Bottom of 3rd TU QUI
Keegan Farnaus lined out to 1b (2-2 BFKB). 0 1
Ben Dahlof walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
Isaiah Fudge singled to right field (1-1 KB); Ben Dahlof advanced to second. 0 1
Payton Mansfield flied out to lf (1-1 BS). 0 1
Harry Fandre reached first on an error by p (0-0); Isaiah Fudge advanced to third; Ben Dahlof scored,
unearned. 0 2
Cole Erickson walked (3-1 BBSBB); Harry Fandre advanced to second. 0 2
David Broughton flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 2

Truman - Top of 4th TU QUI
Nick Steurer struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 2
Tyler Tieman singled to left field (1-2 FBKF). 0 2
Tyler Tieman out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 2
Evan Davis grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS). 0 2

Quincy - Bottom of 4th TU QUI
Ari Fivelson homered to right field, RBI (2-1 FBB). 0 3
Patrick Mendiola flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 3
Keegan Farnaus doubled to right field (1-0 B). 0 3
Keegan Farnaus stole third. 0 3



Ben Dahlof grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
Isaiah Fudge grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBF). 0 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Truman - Top of 5th TU QUI
Charlie Berry singled, out at second lf to 2b (2-2 FSBB). 0 3
Shodai Nishihara struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBFS). 0 3
Joey Fentress homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 1 3
Tyler Towe walked (3-1 BBBSB). 1 3
Colin Mueth struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 1 3

Quincy - Bottom of 5th TU QUI
Payton Mansfield struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 1 3
Harry Fandre reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second (2-2 BKFFBF). 1 3
Cole Erickson homered, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Harry Fandre scored, unearned. 1 5
Hayden Holman to p for Nick Phillips. 1 5
David Broughton homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 6
Ari Fivelson flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 1 6
Patrick Mendiola struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 1 6

Truman - Top of 6th TU QUI
Oliver Degenhardt grounded out to p (1-2 KSB). 1 6
Nick Steurer hit by pitch (3-2 BSBFH). 1 6
Tyler Tieman singled to left field (2-2 KFFBFFB); Nick Steurer advanced to third. 1 6
Evan Davis struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 1 6
Charlie Berry struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 6

Quincy - Bottom of 6th TU QUI
Elijah Belden to p for Hayden Holman. 1 6
Keegan Farnaus walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 6
Ben Dahlof flied out to cf (0-2 KFF). 1 6
Isaiah Fudge singled to left field (0-1 K); Keegan Farnaus advanced to second. 1 6
Isaiah Fudge stole second; Keegan Farnaus stole third. 1 6
Payton Mansfield singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Isaiah Fudge scored; Keegan Farnaus scored. 1 8
Harry Fandre tripled to right field, RBI (2-2 KSBFB); Payton Mansfield scored. 1 9
Bryce Balistreri to p for Elijah Belden. 1 9
Cole Erickson walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 9
David Broughton singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BFF); Cole Erickson advanced to second; Harry Fandre
scored. 1 10
Ari Fivelson flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 1 10
Patrick Mendiola walked (3-1 BBBKB); David Broughton advanced to second; Cole Erickson advanced to
third. 1 10
Keegan Farnaus singled to left field, 2 RBI (3-1 FBBB); Patrick Mendiola advanced to second; David
Broughton scored; Cole Erickson scored. 1 12
Ben Dahlof reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Keegan Farnaus advanced to second; Patrick Mendiola
advanced to third. 1 12
Isaiah Fudge out at first 1b to p (2-2 BFKFBF). 1 12

Truman - Top of 7th TU QUI
Ethan McMasters to p for Kade Ruffner. 1 12
Shodai Nishihara hit by pitch (2-2 SKFBFH). 1 12
Reed Drabant pinch ran for Shodai Nishihara. 1 12
Joey Fentress singled to shortstop (0-0); Reed Drabant advanced to second. 1 12
Jack Pearson pinch hit for Tyler Towe. 1 12
Jack Pearson flied out to ss (1-2 BSK). 1 12
Colin Mueth grounded out to 2b (0-0); Joey Fentress advanced to second; Reed Drabant advanced to third. 1 12
Oliver Degenhardt grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 1 12



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Quincy - Bottom of 7th TU QUI


